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MAY 1962 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.68

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) DATE: 5/1/68

SA EMANUEL R. JOHNSON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following investigatimn was conducted by
SAs EMANUEL R, JOHNSON and EDWARD J. BRENNAN:

On April 28, 1968, records of the Charlotte, North
Carolina, Police Department were reviewed and the following
attached record was obtained:
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CHARLOT’IE POLICE ‘!5. CELL NO. 1. DEFENDANTS NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) ,’/

ARREST REPORT  rorM 4-1 é)ﬁl(LDEg NICHOLAS /’./,4 r/‘//}}\//EL Z <
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23. OCCUPATION RES. PHONE BUS. PHONE 12. CHARGE CHANGED TO IS, F.P. CLASS

aacr/e/cmm/ NONE

24, COURT DOCKET NO. 14. FINAL DISPOBITION
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31. NARRATIVE: (1) IDENTIFY CO-.-DEFENDANTS BY NAME . SEX - RACE - AGE. (2) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL WITNESSES
{3) BRIEFLY INDICATE FACTS OF CASE
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CE 44-1365

NICHOLAS NATHANIEL CAULDER, inmate, Mecklenburg
County Jail, Charlotte, North Carolina, advised that his trial
with reference to his having in his possession burglar tools
had been set aside for two weeks.

He stated on April 4, 1968, he was at his mother's
residence in Laurel Hill, North Carolina. He identified his
mother as ELOISE CAULDER and his mother can verify the fact that
on April 4, 1968, he was with his mother at her residens. Further,
- on April 4, 1968, he was drinking in McCall, South Carolina.

He stated he was at Fonzo Goins Grill in McCall, South Carollna,
and this can be verified by bartender BUDDY CLARK.

CAULDER denied ever making a statement indicating that
he would gladly take part in the killing of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER
KING.

With reference to his whereabouts on March 28-29, 1968,
and stated that he cannot recall where he was during that
period of time. He denied killing Dr. KING or being
a participant in the shooting of Dr. KING and denied purchaséng
a rifle at Birmingham, Alabama.

Three photographs of CAULDER are attached hereto.
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
QOPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC  (137-3195) pate:  4/30/68

RIS IS [CJR(Prob)
[Jpel [ JPSI [ IR

SA  gA WILLIAM J. O'NEILL

~y 1 ~ Ny r_j
SUBJECT: CE 2200=C -

Dates of Contact

4/8/68; 4/29/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted

44-1365

—JOUN _HENRY JONES, JR-FIG UFAP=BEXL 88-9083
ALEXANDER CARTER-FUG CRV 76-3101

BOB_ALLEN HEATH AKA<FUG PV 76=-3165

Purpose and results of contact

[x)NEGATIVE . Ke.—;f_J

(] POSITIVE On each contact CI geée¢rsd re Murkin, advised has

(ISTATISTIC absolutely nothing concerning this matter, and is
negative re GALT or RAY(contact 4/29/68).

CI also unable to furnish additional re whereabouts
of JONES, CARTER, OR HEATH. Stated will inquire vicinity Elite
Grill re HEATH, and attempt to determine his location thru HEATH (s
sister-in-law, MYRTLE HEATH.

No copies 88-9083, 76-3101, or 76-3165 as each of
these cases is assigned this Agent.

| Informant certified that he has Coverage
furnished all information obtained G Local Ne gro

by him since last contact. Fugitives

=(137-3195) " S-/368 —5
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (L4~1365) DATE: 5/1/68
SA ROBFRT M, STREVENSNON
SUBJECT:  MIRXIN

Re SAC memos # 148 and 162, dated 4/15/68 and 4/23/68,

NDANCE STUDIOB

Inquiries in Rockingham RA det rmined the only dancing school
is located at Southern Fines, N.C, on 4/16/6% SA ALAN P, TOYT
interviewed MRS. PAT STARNES, operator of STARNES Dancing Studio,
fo. Pines, and she advised that she operates a dancing school
for ballroom dancing irstruction infrequently, oﬁce about every
4 months, for local couples, and ste does not have any information
regarding FERIC STARVO GALT or his alaises,

On the dates shown, the following Criminal anil Racial
Informants contacted by the writer re GALT with negative results:

CE 202%-R
CF 2239-R (PROB)

CF 2195-C

2 - 108
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010--107
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC ( 44-1365 )
SA FRANK L. FATRCHILD

suBJECT: MUFKIN
Rememo #177.
It is noted that no law enforcement agency in the area covered

by the High Point RA maintains unidentified latent

fingerprints,

f1f
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SEARCHED ______INDEXED .S
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101=-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ioacs hl-1365 (D) DATE: 5/1/68

RTCHARD A. CARR

SUBJECT: MTTRKTH
LA tel to all offices l/30/638.

rmfned that Pcmbroke,
v\‘f‘or\e number B { 4 b A A ‘i T’AIL Box 656
M.7se DN the as at Mrs. PAUIL

availahle for

“ N ALY e e
on b/30/68 GrorcIn SAROL PAUL,
of ILA AL PRUL, same addrese, nc.i/“/ef that r*TT

son of ILA resides at 5540 ollywofd Boulevafd, uoIl*
Oalifornia and cal.s ILA regularl¥. She advised she
01— ti

is address during February, 1968 and did not
called durings Mebruary.

On 5/1/68 IT.a AL PAT Box 656 Pembroke,

advwiccd that ITTTID OWRENICGT DA p alle he» almost eve ry

]
Celifnrnia and gstated she lelt sure WITTTE called hler on

Teh, 15, 1069,

SEARCHED N
SERIALIZED gz FILED ..

MAY2 1368 i
EBl —CHARLOTTE
s

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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AIRMAIL

0 : DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44~38861)
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P)
RE : MURKIN

ReBHtel to Buresu, 4/23/68 and Bureau airtel to
Atlanta, 4/26/68.

Reforenced Birmingham teletype suggested that
Bureau consider having an article on JAMES EARL RAY prepared
for publication in the publications captioned “Journeyman
Barber,” which is published monthly by the Journeyman Barbers,
Hairdressers, Cosmetologists and Proprietors International
Uniorn of America (JBHCP), 1141 North Delaware St., Indi-
anapolis, Ind., arnd "Master Barber and Beauticians Magazine, ™
published monthly by the Associated Master Barbers and
Beauticians of America (AMEB), 219 Greenwich Road, Charlotte,
N. C.

It is felt that such an article would receive nation-
wide publicity with barbers and barbershop omers since the
JBHCP publication is sent to each member of the International
within the U. 8. and AMBB publication is sent to each barber-
shop owner within the U, 8.

The results of such publication may be of great
value in determining whereabouts of subject since, in all
probability, subject will use the services of a barber.

8ince the above publications are printed by the
JBECP and the AMBB, the cost to the Bureau of having such

<j§j: lo ( ) \57?\
Charlotte (Info 0
1 - Indianapolise (Info) IAJ /

2 - Birminghar SER e ,-~.m‘
RIY:mf1 shl=LiE ”’_, 2
7 ‘ ;
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B 44-1740

an article published would be nil. If the Bureau considers
authorizing such an article te be published, arrangements
for such publication can be mnde through JOSEPH N. DePAOLA,
Mansging Editor of the "Journeyman Barber,” 1141 North
Delaware Street, Indianapelis, Ind., snd arrangements for
publication in the "Master Barber and Beauticians Magazine™
could be made by contacting the editor, THOMAS H, BROUGHTON,
ANBB, 2199 Creenwich Road, Charlotte.

' Information copies are being furnished to Charlette
and Indiamapolis.
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)
'

.

FBI

T s

Transmit the following in — — L
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SHG—GHARTT
MITRKTIN

J. NEWSOME, M rer, uthern Bell Telephone Company,
210 North Wil¥iam & Goldgboro, W.C.{(Protect) agdvised
SA AYTHONY PALMISAN( h/30/48, that telephone number 735-L2n00
is subscribed to by JA STON, 712 Maxwell Street,
3oldsboro, N.C. He a was connected on 12/3/43
at which time PENDLETON gave/h's employment as "Mitad 3tates Air
“orce, Seymour .Jchnson Air Force Rase, Goldsboro, N.C,

HAVWOOD LANE, Chief of Tolice, Goldshoro torth Carolina
Police Devertment advised SA PALMISANO on B/20/6% that records of
his department contain no record for a JACK H., PINDLOTON,

JOHN FLCYD, Manager, Creadit Bureau of Goldsboro, Gokdsboro,
North Carolina, advised SA PALMISANO on l/37/68 that reocrds of his
bureau contain the following informastion concerning a JACK HAROLD
PENDLETON, wife, CAROL: :

\ddress: 712 Maxwell 3treet, Goldsboro, N,C.

Previous address: 58G Seymour Johnson Homes, @oldsboro, N.C

Aees 33 (in 1962)

Emnloyed:jTinited States Air Force, 3eymour Joinson Alr “orce
Base, Goldsboro, N,C,

Credit rgting: satisfactory

CAROL R4% PENDLETON, 712 Maxwell Stresat, Goldsboro, N.C.
was intarviefad by SA ANTHONY PATMTSANO, on 1/30/68. 3he asdvised
she is marri to S/Sat, JACK HAROLD PENDLETON, who is emploved
by the T™itgd 3tates Alr Torce, Seymour Johnson Air Torce Basa,
Goldsboro, N.C., and that their home telephone number, for thes
rast five ydars, has been 735-12n9,

Y4248 — &9/
7
L
- MAY/ 21968

/ BBI— CHARLOTIE _

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

MR3, PENDL,ETON stated that on or about - she receivied
a televhone call from her father-in-law, MR, EDGAR JOHN PENDIETON,
"rom TLos Anceles, Cslifornia, She advised the reason she rememhered
this ¢all was that her dauchters birthday was [ ] land MR,
PENDLETON had called to wish her happy birthday. 3he stated MR,
PENDLATON 2o~ racantiv had an operation on his hip and is nresently
in the Orthrovedic Hospitel, 2L0ON Jonth Tlowers 3Street, T.os Anceles,
Califoonia, and that his home sddress.XId since the firts week n
March, 196%, is the 3aint Francis Wotél, 553 Hollywood RBlvd,,
Los Angeles, Calif.,, room 20G, She stated he previously lived at
1279 Wilton Tlace, Hollywood, Calif,

MRS, PENDLETON stated her father-in-law is 4A); years old, and
he has had trouble rith his hip for a2 ~umber of years, and must walk
with 2 cene., She stated to the best of her knowledge her father-in-
law always c21ls her from his hotel, and that she and her husband
have no other pnelatives living in Califorria,

Af'ter viewing a copy of 7.0, }182 Mprs, PENDLETON stated
she knows of no one who even resembles JAMES EARL RAY, and that
she knows of no one by that name, or any of his aliases,

TEAD:

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

(Copies to Offices Checked) .

[ Houston [] Norfolk [} Tampa
Indianapolis [] Oklahoma City ] Washingten Field
Jackson [} Omaha [ ] Quantico
Jacksonville [] Philadelphia
Kansas City :'[ Phoenix TO LEGAT:
Knoxville (] Pittsburgh ] Bern
Las Vegas (] Portland [C ] Bonn
Little Rock ) Richmond [C7] Buenos Aires
Los Angeles [ Sacramento {1 Hong Kong
Louisville ] St. Louis [ ] London

2mpE [] Salt Lake City ] Manila
Migmi San Antonio ] Mexice, D.F,
filwaukee [_]) San Diego ] Ottawa
Minneapeclis [} San Francisco ] Paris
Mobile ] San Juan [ ] Rome
Newark [7) Savannah anto Domingo

New Haven Seattle Tokyo

( [] New Orleans [] Springfield
I';_] Honolulu [] New York City 5_

L
Date

) Albany
LjV] Albuguergue
[ Anchorage

— ) Atlante

oo

0gd]

00000

=

,{]r

|
L

L
(] Columbia [

Dallas

| —

(] Denver

(] Detroit

000

RE: MURKIN
RE: JERRY WAYNE TR

Retention For appropriate
For information [ ] optional Kj action [ ] Surep, by

] The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, | conceal
all sources, [ _] paraphrase contents.
Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks: Reurairtels 4-23-68 and 4-29-68 and
Buairtel 4-26-68.

Arrest date by Salisbury, North Carolina,
Police Department is shown on page 2 in
paragraphs 2 and 4 as 4-8-63. Be certain your
copies are correct. -

/
7

)i e S
EARCHED . INDEXED oo
SERIALIZED . FILED .o +7
WMAY2 1908
\_;PBJ - CHARLOTTE
44-38861 T—f -
44-1365
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) “

FBI
Date: 5/2/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
CHARLOTTE (44-1365)

MURKIN,

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE APRIL TWENTYNINE LAST,
RE: TELEPHONE BOOTHS, ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, LOS ANGELES.

TELEPHONE SEVEN THREE FIVE - FOUR TWO ZERO NINE,

GOLDSBORO, N. C., LISTED IN NAME JACK H, PENDLETON. ON
APRIL THIRTY LAST PENDLETON'S WIFE ADVISED ON OR ABOUT MARCH
I LAsT SHE RECEIVED CALL FROM HER FATHER-IN-LAW,
EDGAR JOHN PENDLETON, WHO RESIDES AT ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, FIVE
FIVE THREE HOLLYWOOD BLVD., LOS ANGELES,

TELEPHONE FIVE TWO ONE - FOUR SIX EIGHT NINE, PEMBROKE,
N. C., IS LISTED TO ILA MAE PAUL WHO ADVISED ON MAY ONE LAST
THAT HER SON WILLIE FRENCH PAUL CALLS HER ALMDST EVERY WEEK
FROM CALIF, AND STATED SHE FEELS SURE WILLIE CALLED HER ON
OR ABOUT FEBRUARY FIFTEEN LAST., HE RESIDES AT FIVE FIVE FOUR
ZERO HODLYWOOD BLVD., HOLLYWOOD, CALIF.

o —
END PAGE ONE CARGHD  BNDIND '. 2 C/-—*/ < / .
CFW:sal ey 7 A
(2) //é NGV ,.

1-Memphis (44-1987) (AM) "-t’ Z//WW ~

Approved: it /J Per gK

o
Special Agent in Charge _J;}'F,fo\u
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

> -

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

CE 44-1365

IN VIEW OF ABOVE, NO FURTHER ACTION BEING TAKEN, INSERT
BEING FURNISHED MEMPHIS SEPARATELY,

MEMPHIS ADVISED BY AIR MAIL,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE 44-1365
DWW:cbw
1

Re OTIS MILTON MC NEILL

The foliowing investigation was conducted by SA
DAVID W, WATSON at Wilmington, North Carolina:

On April 25, 1968, Detective Sergeant WILLIE LEVWIS,
Detective Division, Wilmington Police Department, advised that
his department received a telephone call from an unknown
indivicual advising that one OTIS MNcNEILL, who resided at 1819
Ann Street, Wilmingtoa, North Carolina, an employee of Rea
Constructinn Company on the Hercules Plant Job on Highway 421
North of Wilmington, appesared to resemble JAMES EARL RAY,

On April 25, 18868, lMr., JIM SIMIONS, Personnel
Department, Rea Constructicn Conpany, hercules, Incorporated,
Plant, Highway 421, Wilmington, Noxrith Carolina, advised that
tholxgilleifne&iggj that OTIS MILTCN McNEILL, white male,
born Earnett County, North Cerolina, was an
employee at KEea Coustruction Company. According to Mr. SIMIONS,
OTIS MILTON lMceXWEILL is describzad as being five feet seven 1ncho°
160 pounds, gray eyes. brown hair, Social Security KNumber

Mr, SIIMNON is that McNEILL's former residence
was listed as 303 Vr ;?A Avenue, Vilmington, North Caroiina,
and that LIcNEILL now 1819 Ann Street, Wilmington,
North Carolina.

According te MMr. SIMIONS, Mr., HMcNEILL is a pipefitter
helper but presently is doing messenger work driving & company
trunk as he was recenitly hurt or the job.

Mr. SI”‘O““ advised that McNEILL is personally know
to him and that McNEILL hac been employed with them from
August 21, 1967, to the present time, and now earaning $2.15
per hour.

Mr. SIMMONS advised that McNEILL works the 7:30 A, M.
to 4:30 P. M. shift, and reviewed the time sheets for early
April, 19568, and advised that oun the dates indicated, McNEILL
worked the following hours: -

?/9/'~;/
April 1 . ten b

April tzn nours SEARCHED__
Aoril & ten 1 ﬂmumo
April o i ; -
April & ive h g &

e, 2ONS ¢ 157 I ; ompany works . 1
day on I'riday in orde: o ogive theil: lovezs a leong weolend
apd nointed out that & zood nunboer of 2ir emnplovess live
distapce from W7 ‘noton, ™
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5/2/68

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

Enclosed for Memphis are nine copies of insert
regarding OTIS MILTON MC NEILL.

In view of the information developed concerning
MC NEILL and the fact that he was employed at Wilmington,
N. C., on 4/4/68, no further investigation is being
conducted.

-~ Memphis (Encs 9)
- Charlotte

CFW: jwr ‘
3) W

. Co f0 7
Y /505
/"

SEARCHED lNDFYED Av;pr’

SERIAIZED ‘%(r LED L e
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5/2/68

T0 : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM SAC, CBARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Memphis airtel to all offices 4/19/68, regarding
MURKIN costs.

Following are the costs for the Charlotte Division
for April, 1968:

1. MAN HOURS SPENT ON CASE
Mular Overtime Total

(a) Special Agent 1165 198 1363

(b) Clerical 235 235
1598

2. TOTAL MILEAGE 9650 miles

3. UNUSUAL OR OUT OF ORDINARY COSTS
Telephone Calls (Toll) $ 7.60
Film and Processing Photographs 46.00

$53.60

PEAK NUMBER OF SPECIAL AGENTS WORKING
ON CASE IN APRIL: 75 Agents

2 - Memphis
@@ - Charlotte o
CLW:j1b . SEARCHED

(4) aL/\ SERIALIZE
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
D I il T [y ~ /555‘) - f- DA 73/*%p
FROM :(:794, /&(j—j/',; /é“'

SUBJECT: mVK o)

G )114./ /1788 Cop A N /71%:(»;«7 A,g/wa‘(///l/. c
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DIRECTOR, FBI (A4-38861)
SAC, ALDANY (AA~493)(P)

MURKIN
CR

(00 MEMPH IS)

Re mﬂ.caeeé sirtel to Albany dated 4/18/63,
Boston airtel to Bureau dated 4/22/63, and Bureau
teletype to Albany dated 4/26/68,

Above commmications of Charlotte and Boston
were not previcusly answered because Albany desired
direction from thes Bureau or Memphis regarding the
extent to which further investigation should be conducted
re lawmdry warks,

The Burecau by referenced tektype advised
that inasmuch 28 imequivecal identification has not been
wade by the laboratory identfying the launmdry machine
responsible for the laundry warks on the tee shirt
and shorts specifically thoss bearing the code 02B-6,

CC: 3-Bureau
i-Menphis (44-1987)

~Boston (157+644) S i e G
: lotte (44=1365) /A -

SEARCHED ___,._..,_“lNDEXED i

RER:kte l sERlALI}ED 2eazFILED ——
(10) MAY 3 1968

'CHARLOTTE
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AL 44493

and the possibility still exists that a similar mark
could have been produced by any such machine. Albany
should continue to handle appropriate leads.

On 5/1/68, Mr. DOMALD BROTON, Textile Marking
Machine Company, Syracuse, New Ycrk, advised that with
regard to thermo~gcal machine SN 33441 purchased by
Talley Laundry Machine Company, CGreensbore, North Carolina,
this was ordered under their number 23050 dated 1/5/65
and billed under invoice number 43658 on 1/11/65. Their
records show nothing regarding the laundry to which it was
ﬁutiaad' but showed that the machine had requisitioned

Johnson".

Regarding Thermo~Seal Machines sghipped to
Pantex-Progperity Textile Marking lizchine Compeny,
records discloged nothing regarding the following
Thermo~Seal Machines:

Serisl Rusbers 32146, 32131, 31992, 31430,
31437, 31331, 31650,

Mr. DUNALD BROTON, Textile laridng Machine
Company advised that most of these machines were
purchased in connection with sales of complete laundrey
facilities by Pantex-Prosperity and therefore their
eontract records should show what happened to these
machines. Textile Marking Machine records which
would showmmes other them Pantex-Progperity on these
machines have been destroyed because of age. These
records show the following regarding the following Thermo-
Seal Machines:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



IDENTITY OF
COMPANY FOR

WHOM FURCHASED
JESS A. HILAND

T& Cleaners,
Huntington,
(no state shown)

Budget Cleaners
Francine

Ron Hil,
Plainview, (no st.)

Cowmtry Bquire
Drive~In Cleaners
In addition, the
nane Meadoulark
is also noted.

33495 1106 10/27/68 New-Clear

Mr, BROIGN further advised that these machines
way have been installed by Delta (leaners and Equipment
Company, 875 Prospect Avenue, Westbury, Long Island, who
installed the majority of the machines for Pantex-Prosperity.
He stated however that Delta Cleaners and Equipment Company
is believed to be now out of business or in bankruptcy
and those records payrtiecularly those prior to 1962 may
not be available.

Mr. BROTON further suggasted that if none of
these avenues disclosed the locations of these machines
he suggested contact gith ANDY DGBOS, 301 Fycke Lane
Teaneck, New Jersey, the Textile Marking Mechine Coupapy
repairmen who did the majority of repair work on machines
installed by Pantex-Prosperity.

3
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Recontact Talley Laumdry Machine Corporation
and furnish sbove information for identification of
location of Thermo-8eal machine Serial ¢ 33441.

RORTOM

1. Recontact Ametec, Inc,, and furnish the above
information for location of machines set forth,

2., Review records suggested by M. BROTON if
available regarding machines received in 1959-61 end

set forth.appropriate leads.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ,
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

. SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) paTE: 5/3/68
. SA DONALID M, MURRAY
susjecT: MURKIN

Re All Agents Memo number 177.

On 5/1/68, STEVE JONES, Identification Division,
SBI, and RUDY PIERCE, City-County Bureau of Investigation,
Raleigh, N. C., advised they maintain unidentified latent
fingerprint impressions in their files, and will attempt
to compare these with the prints of JAMES EARL RAY, IO 4182,
and if an identification is effected, they will immediately
notify this office.

DMM : dmb
(1)

¢ | SEARCHED.._______INDEXED__ .
SERIALIZED. FILED

MAY 31968
s+ {.FBl — CHARLOTTE, p{J
._KL_,M 4. foer | V)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-C
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101=11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

540, CHARLOTTE DATE: 5/2/68

o
LR

AT X7 AT IOT AN
SA ANTHONY TALMTSANO

SUBJECT . MTTRK IN

- . /A A
Re Avents mewe # 177, dated l/30/6R

all sdvised

68,
2h J‘“xf‘"“ TARL R4aY:

The following departuents were contacted on 5/1/
b2 ]

*Hev have no finserprints on file identifable
oldsbhoro Police Uevmartment (COP T, LANE)
WQyne County Sheriffs Nffice {(Sher*lC 7, ADAYMS)

/
i

The feoll owlng departments were contacted by SA JAM
Kinston Pollice r)PTWBI't"”‘PY’t( Japt., WATTER TIAMAS)
Lenolr COUﬂty Sheriffs Nffice (3heriff HRED BOVYD)
Snesne County Sheriffs Cffice (Sheriff P,L. BARRREL
Snon Hill Police Department (COP WALTER wmﬁ_i;‘

S p365

SZARCHED FI3EXED v
STRIALIZED . CHFY . /

MY 3 - 1968

5010-108
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WANTE® BY THE FBl ®

JAMES EARL RAY, also known as Eric Starvo Galt,
Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard, James McBride,
James Walton, W. C. Herron and James O’Conner.

James Earl Ray, a Missouri prison escapee, sought under the
alias Eric Starvo Galt in connection with the gunshot slaying of
civil rights leader Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., is one of the FBI's
“Ten Most Wanted Fugitives.” FBI Director J. Edgar Hoover
ordered the special addition of Ray to the “Top Ten” list to insure
widespread dissemination of Ray’s photograph and description to
speed his location.

Ray has been intensively sought since the murder of Dr. King
on April 4, 1968, as he stood on the balcony of a Memphis, Ten-
nessee, motel. An exhaustive FBI fingerprint search, comparing
latent fingerprints uncovered in the Dr. King case against finger-
prints of over 53,000 persons on whom wanted notices were posted,
determined that Galt and Ray are identical.

A Federal warrant, issued at Birmingham, Alabama, on April
17, 1968, charges Ray, under the alias of Galt, with conspiring to
interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen. Ray, who
escaped on April 23, 1967, from the Missouri State Penitentiary, is
also sought for unlawful flight to avoid confinement for robbery.
His long criminal record also includes convictions for burglary and
forging U.S. Postal Money Orders.

A white American, born in Alton, Illinois, on
Ray is 5’10’ tall, weighs 163 to 174 pounds, has blue eyes and shor
brown hair. He has a nervous habit of tugging at an ear lobe and
his left ear protrudes noticeably. Known as a “loner” and
“drifter,” Ray has worked as a baker, laborer and color matcher.
He has taken dancing lessons and completed a course at a school
of bartending.

Consider Ray armed and extremely dangerous. Report any in-
formation concerning him to the nearest FBI office.

! SEARCHED s
ey Auzw

Y Ak ]

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



® o

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building
In Reply, Please Refer to Charlotte, North Carolina

File No. 4141365 May 2, 1968

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a newspaper mat and proof concerning
James Earl Ray.

It is requested that your newspaper, if possible,
carry this article and photograph of Ray in aa effort to bring
about the prompt apprehension of this badly sought fugitive.

It would also be most helpful if the same article
and photograph could be rum in future issues in the event the
publicity received is unproductive.

The cooperation of the nmation's press in assisting
in this matter is deeply appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Robert M Murphy
Special Agent in/ChArge

Enclosures

Y- /%s /5_%

SEAFCHED A
mmuw.m.w

FBI — CHARLQT(E :
.
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CE 44-1365
CFW/3b

1
By commniWGB, the Atlanta QOffice

advised that Eastern Airlines (BAL), Miami, Florida, furnished
the name of [ »¢ 2 passenger aboard EAL Plight 915 on
April 6, 1968, New York to Atlanta to New Orleans to Mexico City.
The ticket was purchased at the Atlanta Airport on March 23,
1968, paid for in cash, with origin at Greensboro, North Carolina.
The ticket was for EAL Flight 629 on April 6, 1968, to Atlanta
and transfer to BAL Flight 915 on that same date,

B. M. CRITTENDEN, Assistant Terminal Services Manager,
EAL, Atlanta, Georgia, advised on April 25, 1968, that records
reflect the contact address for as carcof W, T, FOISTER, telephor
882-2751, High Point, North Carolina.

The following investigation was conducted by SA
DANIEL P. BRADY at High Point, North Carolinaj

On April 26, 1968, Mrs. PEGGY POISTER, 416 Rock Spring
Road, adviged that age 15, resided at her
residence from the early part of November, 1967, until he flew
back to Mexico City from High Point on April 6, 1968. Mrs.
FOISTER said that was invited by hexr and her husband,
WILLIAM FOISTER, to come to the United States and stay at their
residence during this period of time. She said she and her
husband have known and his family for a number of years
and felt this visit would be a good opportunity for the boy
to learn America and to improve his English. He came to High
Point on a student visa and attended Northeast Junior High School,

On April 26, 1968, Mrs. MARIE SECHREST, Secretary,
Northeast Junior High School, High Point, advised that
boxn was residing at the reaidence of
e Mr, 8nd Mrs. WILLIAM POISTER, having arrived in this Country
during early November, 1967. He attended classes at Northeast

Junior High School from approximately November 24, 1967 until

April 5, 1968. Y 9-15¢5-5%¢

SEARCHED ;
SERIALIZED /¢ e
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SAC, MEMPHIS (44-~1987)

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

Re Atlanta ateletype 4/25/68 and Charlotte teletype

4/26/68,

Enclosed herewith are 9 copies of investigative
insert reflecting information concerning one _

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS.

2 = Memphis
- Charlotte
CFW/jb

(3)7‘//

~
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 3-31-67)

TO: SAC,

[ Albany
;1 Albuquerque
"] Anchorage
47] Atlanta
] Baltimore
__‘] Birmingham
] Boston

) Buffalo

Bytte
X(:rrlmle

Chicago
Cincinnati
Cleveland

D \,o]umbla

AJD"‘DF'J'— J

"1

‘ (Copies to Offices Checked)

[] Houston

{Z] Indianapolis
[_] Jackson

(] Jacksonville
(] Kansas City
[[] Knoxville

] Las Vegas -~

(] Little Rock

[) Los Angeles

[T Louisville

(] Memphis

] Miami

[—] Milwaukee
(] Minneapolis

(] Mobile

[C] Newark
{T] New Haven

[C] New Orleans

MURKIN

(IF

all sources,

[(] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA»

dated

or information

Retention

[ optional

[ paraphrase contents.

] New York City

(] Norfolk

{T] Oklahoma City

[C] Omaha

{7} Philadelphia
Phoenix

] Pittsburgh

[_] Portiand

[C7] Richmond

] St. Louis

[] Salt Lake City

() San Antonio

{_]) San Diego

[[] San Francisco

] San Juan

[C] Savannah

[] seattle

(] Springfteld

e

] Tampa
7] Washington Field
[] Quantico

TO LEGAT:

(] Bern

() Bonn

[ ] Buenos Aires
{7 Hong Kong
[] London

] Manila

] Mexico, D.F.
{T] Ottawa

(] Paris

[C] Rome

{—] Santo Domingo

(] Tokyo

pate __ May 3, 1968

For appropriate

(] action

(] The enclosed is for your information.

] Surep, by

If used in a future report, ] conceal

Remarks:

photograph taken of James Earl Ray,

Enclosed are copies of another

Eric S. Galt in Fall of 1967.

dY-156 5~ bos

Enc. -A,)

Butfile

Urlile

(44-38861)

aka

SEARTE

iED ., INDEXEDGZ.co

SERIALIZEDEE FILED ,zujj, i1
1.,.{? .553/

/" FBl - CHARLQTTE
C (’CC“X Ry,
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AIRNAXL

TO: DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-38861)
FROM: 8AC, JACESONVILIR (44-7069)
SUBJRCT: MURKIN

Re Charlotie telstype to the Bureau dated
4/29/68,

JOBN FRANCIS g

Bocords, J aville ahipyn;:s, Jackmonvills,
Florida, examined on 4/30/68, by SA CHARLES J. DONETOR,
disclosed SMALLNOGD, 1al Security Nusber

was employed as & welder by Aerc-~Jot Corp., Jacksonville,

from June, 1864 to Jyne, 1965, whem he voluatarily leoft
for other employment/. SHALIWOOD was rehired by the
Jacksonville Shipyaryds and excepl for shoxtl periods was
regularly employed &8 & welder from August, 186€ to
date., SMALLEOOD, om 4/15/68, went cn an cfficial leave
of absence until $/14/68, His reascn for desiring a
leave waz shown to imporove his finaneial status. Records
show SNALINGOD war coniinucusly employed 8t the Jacke
acnaville Shipyards during the periog from 1/7/6€8
through 4/12/68, He was omployed eight hours on
4/4/68 and sight hours on 4/5/68.

JOHN FRARCIS SHALINQOD, rosiding 10710
¥ake Forest Homd, Jackscnville, Florida, was interviewed
4/30/68 by Shks CEABLES J. BONETOR and GECRGE A, ¥C BRIDE,
SHALINOOD advised he has been in Jacksonville almost
contiancusly since leaving North Carclina. He stated he
has visited with relatives im North Carclinz once in 1985
and again at Chrigimas time in 199€., He stated he has
recelved no information imdicating any of his i n g e

cd/

- Burean (RH) SEARCHED ____INDEXED {27{/’

-~ Chariotte (R¥) (44-1365) (Info.) SERIALIZED

2 - Homphis (RN) <44~1987 ME{ 41968 7

2 » Jacksonviltle

Collim?s HARLOTTE :
{(s8) \\72
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JK 44-769

relatives or others had part in instant matter, He

gaid he is of the opinion that the incident which
cccurred in 1963 and which he reported was caused by
racial tensicns at that time, He said that since he

has been in Jacksonville his wife has had cancer and he
has bheen financially hard pressed. He said that he

has been working 83 a welder at the Jacksonville Bhipyards
since coming to Jacksonville. He said that during this
period he was also employed as a welder with Carcpo
Bagearch and BEngineering Iancorporated, 4120 Haines Stireet,
Jacksouville., He advised that he tock 2 leave of

absence at the Jackascnville Shipyards to attempt to
improve his financial situation, He said that during

his absence from the shipyards he is working at Bellingers
Boat Yard located Atlantic Beculevard and Intracoastal
Waterway. He said that he can make nore money in this
job and he may not return to the Jacksonville Shipyards.
He mdvised that he does not believe in violenee now

any more that he did in 1963 wher he informed on his
relatives, He gitated he will cooperate with the FBI

and sny information coming to his attention concerning
instant matter will be promptly furaished,

Since no evidence of conspiracy on part of
SNALI¥OOD, no further sction regarding him being taken,

ARNED ARD DANGEROUS.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

P 3AU, Charlotte (I-136%5) DATE: 5 /3 /66
Peabart 3.0 00re
SUBJECT: - 7y
damamo 177.
Al /6 a o o 17 Veat 3 Vv s Y -~
tn L/L/60 Lrabacl’ Diasters, Sunconbae Chunty Surecau of

iontification,
and spt.dames ligbinson, “shavilla PD 3 of I,:qhavilla,:.C.wors
midantifiad
211/1a%ant fingerprints davaelonad gincn 'L/23/67
Avand sl RAY,
Ureantars and Syt.iobingon advyisad thay liad chaclad 211
fincevorints sines 11/23/68 with the finrarprints of

ildontification was madsa.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPHR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365)
SA RCOBERT M, STEVENSON

suBJecT: M TJRKIN

SUSPFGT MICHOLAS NATEAWAFL CAULDFR, aka Nick, Sonny

i R T T Y TR

Following iUY//Zoniucted by SA ROBFRT M, STTVENSIN

! -
AT LAURFIHILL, N, C. e

_,/

Cn 5/2/68 Mr. DAN LAULLF? and h's wife, FLOISEy ,9‘,11 DFR,

qE—

mailing address Rt 1, BOX/ééS, residence 3pringfield Mlll village,
were interviewed separat?&y and they »oth advised substAntially the
came ¥sewk infdrmation, éhich is as follows |

Their son, NICHOLAS NATHUANIFL CAULDFR, who they refer to as
Nick and fonny, bhad been working as an electrician for the Bryant or
Bryan Construction Co. on the construction of the Hercules Plant at
Wilmington for about one year until he was '"'laid-off" during the lat:er
part of Tebrwary or first part of #arch, 1968, when he returned to therr
home to stay and seek employment in the vicinity. He was unsuccessful
in getting local employment and he then traveled to an unknown place
in the State of Mississippi to get employment at an urnknown EzEEEXMBRNR
riumg Company. They a@s#fx furnished him sufficient money for his
travel to Mississipni, whrich he perormed in his perscnally owned auto.
He stayed away from home about three days and returned saying that

employees
be found that the Company/wasxBRsstsids were on etré?e/;nd ,he did not

L Ll

want to cross the picket lines. They could not furyi4fearchs QPQWBR&F’
o . SEmAuzeo.Qf:_ FILED -
\U\,

T
CHARLOJTE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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dates he made this trip but thought i§ was during the midlle part of
March, 1968,

They advised tiat CAULDCR was at their home the evening that
MARTIN LUTHFER KING, JR, was shot and killed because they specifically
recalled that MR, DAN CAUT'LDFR and SUSPFOT CAVIDFR were watching television
the evening of 4/4/68 and shortly after the news broadcast from
6:30 to 7 PM they saw a special bulletin flash on the screen that
KING had been shdt and DAN CAU'LDFR and suspect CAULDER called for MRS,
CATTLDTR to come from the kitchen to watch the TV. They said several
minutes later they saw on TV that KING had died.

M2, and MRS5, CAT'LDER were emphatic that ;ﬁEpect CAUIDTR,| their
son, was at their howe the mussmx evening of 4/4/68 and statped further
that he stayed at their home continuiously for at least two Wsuddlx
weeks prior to 4/4/68 but could not state définitely as to his
specific whereabouts on 3/29-30468, tther than the fact that bhe was at
their howe at nights on these dates.

They advised that their son has never beeq in trouble hefore
and they are completely heartbroken to learn that &8 had been arrested
in Charlotte for burglary.

They botb advised they k& they work at the Snringfield Temtile
mill near Laurel hill, Mrs CAIILDER works on the first shift anl her

husband works an the third xzhfi#x shift.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE 44-1365
CFW:dmb
1

RE: JIMMY RAY BUNDY

By communication dated April 23, 1968, the
San Diego Office of the FBI advised as follows:

On April 22, 1968, & Mrs., WILLIAMS telephonically
advised that approximately one and one half weeks previously
a male cousin of a neighbor and another male individual named
JIMMY RAY BUNDY visited a neighbor of hers. The cousin
was driving a car bearing North Carolina license. Mrs.
WILLIAMS stated that she and her husband thought that BUNDY
bore a striking resemblance to ERIC STARVO GALT and that
his actions while at the neighbor's home were mostcircum-
spect. She gaid that BUNDY had a peculiar reluctance to
converse and that he left rather unexpectedly, hitchhiking
his way south.

Upon contact, Mrs, WILLIAMS advised tha t the
neighbor to whom she referred is Mrs, MARJORIE GREGG, who
resides directly across the street from her home at 138
Quail Drive, Chula Vista, California. The nelghbor's’
cousin was driving a 1957 Chevrolet bearing North
Carolina license HJ-T7057.

Mrs. WILLIAMS said that she had determined that
JIMMY RAY BUNDY was taken to Alpine, Californila, by
Mrs. GREGG several days previously and was let out at
which time he began hitchhiking back to North Cawolina.

MILTON GRAY MANNING, temporary resident at 138
Quail Drive, advised he is the cousin': of MARJORIE GREGG
the owner of that residence, He sald about April 9, 196&,
he and a friend, JIMMY RAY BUNDY, left Greenville, North
Carolina in his Chevrolet en route to California, He
said they were in California for about one and one half
weeks, and when BUNDY departed he was hitchhiking to
Greenville, North Carolina or Portsmouth, Virginia.

SERIALIZED MD ‘5};/,
/ ’
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CE 44-1365
gFW:dmb

BUNDY was employed by his father, who operates
his own real estate company in Portsmouth. His mother,
Mrs, IDA SAWYER, lives in the Village Grove S8ection of
greenville, North Carolina, and is married to RUDELL

AWYER,

Mrs, MARJORIE GREGG veriflied the informetlen
furnished by MANNING and advised that she took BUNDY
to Alpine, California, on April 19, 1968, where he
began hitchhiking to North Carolinsa.

Mrs. GREGG advised she has known BUNDY and
his famlly for many years, and when shown a photograph
of JAMES EARL RAY, she stated there was no resemblance
batween BUNDY and RAY,

MANNING also advised that there is no
resemblance between BUNDY and RAY.

They described BUNDY as follows:

Race: White

Sex: Male

Age: 31 years

Height: 5 feet 10 inches to
6 feet

Weight: 180 pounds

Halr: Dark

Eyes: : Blue

Marks: . Knot on back of neck,

By communication dated April 26, 1968, the
Norfolk Office of the FBI advised as follows:

JAMES L. BUNDY, owner of Bundy Realty Company,
5000 Portsmouth Boulevard, Portsmouth, Virginia, advised
that his son has not worked for him for some time and stated
he has not seen his son for over a month, He sald that his
gson has moved to Greenville, North Carolina, to live with
his mother,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE 44-1365
CFW:dmb

2

The following investigation was conducted by
SA JAMES G. AKERS at Greenville, North Carolina:

On April 26, 1968, Mrs. RUDELL SAWYER, 410
West Village Drive, Greenville, North Carolina, advised
that her son, JIMMY RAY BUNDY, returned to Greenville
on that date from Chula Vista, California.

On April 26, 1968, JIMMY RAY BUNDY advised
that he left California on April 19, 1968, and hitch-
hiked to Greenville, North Carolina, He advised he
is not acquainted with JAMES EARL RAY, has no information
concerning him, and was in no way implicated with RAY
or anyone elge in the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, CHARIOTTE (44=1365)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re San Diego airtel 4/23/683 and Norfilk airtel
4/26/68.

There are being furnished Memphis herewith
an original and eight copies of an insert regarding
JIMMY RAY BUNDY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

- Memphis (Encs. 9)
- Charlotte
CFW3
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RE: JOSEPH LUNCEFORD

By communication dated April 9, 1968, the
Savannah Office of the FBI advised that information
had been received to the effect that one JOSEPH LUNCEFORD
was in Darien, Georgia, on that date and closely
resembled the artist's conception of the assassin
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. The information also
revealed that LUNCEFORD was in contact with someone
at Clinton, North Carolina, telephone number 592-9345,
He was accompanied by a whlte female and a small child
and was driving a pink Nash or Rambler with a light
colored top, bearing 1968, North Carolina license
}m"705o .

LUNCEFORD was described as a white male,
age 30 to 35, 5 feet 8 inches tall to 5 feet 10 inches
tall, medium build, sandy, receding hair.

The following investigation was conducted
by IC MARION E., HILLIARD:

AT RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

On April 11, 1968, SARA WATSON, Registration
Section, North Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles,
advised that MONNIE MATHIS PETERSON, Route 2, Box 150-A,
Clinton, North Carolina, is the registered owner of a
1962 Rambler, bearing 1968 North Carolina license
HF-T7050,

The following investigation was conducted
by SA JCHN S, SALSBURG:

AT CLINTON, NORTH CAROLINA
On April 11, 1968, Mrs, MAMIE MATHIS, Route 2,

Box 245, Clinton, North Carolina, advised that her
daughter, MONNIE LEONE PETERSON, is the owner of a 1962

#
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Rambler, bearing 1968 North Carolina license HF-7050.
She said that on April 5, 1968, her daughter told

her she was leaving Clinton in search of employment
and sald she would call home when she was settled.
Mrs., MATHIS stated she believes her daughter 1ls in
the company of an individual named JOSEPH LUNCEFORD,
and that her daughter has one of her children, a
five-year-old boy, with her., She said that on April 6,
1968, she received & telephone call from her daughter,
at which time she was In a town near West Palm Beach,
Florida.

Mrs, MATHIS said her daughter has talked
about JOSEPH LUNCEFORD for the past two or three
weeks, and to the best of her knowledge, ILUNCEFORD
has been employed somewhere in Clinton as a mechanic.
He is believed to be originally from Durham, North
Carolina. 8he advised that she never saw LUNCEFORD
and knows very little concerning him. Mrs, MATHIS
advised that her telephone number is 592-3495,

On April 19, 1968, Mrs, MATHIS advised that
she had recelved no information concerning her daughter's
whereabouts or the whereabouts of JOSEPH IUNCEFORD,

On April 24, 1968, Mrs, MATHIS advised that
on that date she had receilved a letter from her daughter,
MONNIE, showing her return address as 26-A Garden Apartments,
Boca Raton, Florida. 8She advised that her daughter did not
mention JOSEPH LUNCEFORD in the letter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ADMINISTRATIVE
RE: JOSEPH LUNCEFORD

The individual who furnished the information

regarding JOSEPH Darien, Georgia, on
April 9, 1968, is Boyd's Hardware Store and
Western Union Office, ose ldentity should be protected.

advised that LUNCEFORD inquired about
& Western Union money order which was to be forwarded
to him at New Smyrna, Florida., He asked if he -
could contact the appropriate Western Union office in
Florida to determine if this money order had been

received, and if so t*e the money order forwarded

to Darien, Georgia, telephonically contacted
New Smyrna, Florida, and ascertained that the money
order had not been received by that office,

LUNCEFORD then placed two calls to Clinton,
North Cawlina, concerning this money or ith
directions to have it sent elsewhere, ﬁ believed
the second number LUNCEFORD called may have been

592~9345.,

SEARTCHED
SERIALIZED
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TO:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM:  SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Savannah airtel to Charlotte dated 4/9/68;
Charlotte telet to Miami dated 4/24/68; and Miami
teletype dated 4/25/68,

There are being furnished Memphis herewith an
original and eight coples of an administrative insert and
the original and eight copies of an investigative insert
regarding JOSEFH LUNCEFORD.

By referenced teletype of 4/25/68, Miami advised
that JOSEPH LUNCEFORD wa® located at Boca Raton, Florida,
on 4/25/68, and eliminated as a suspect through
fingerprints,

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS,

s -

- Memphis (Ence, 18)
Charlotte
tdmb
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY

By communication dated April 6, 1968, the
Washington Field Office of the FBI advised as follows:

Doctor NORMAN FORRESTER, Dentist, 212 M Street,
Southwest, Washington, D. C., advised that the artist's
sketch of the suspect in the assassination of MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., which appeared in a local newspaper,
looks like an individual who accompanjed a patient
of his by the name of RONNIE CHRISTBERRY, 202 27th
Streeté Hickory, North Carolina, whom he treated on
April

He described the individual he considers a
suspect as being a white male, 20 years of age, blond
hair, and wearing a red sweater,.

The following investigation was conducted by
S8A J. RALPH JONES:

AT HICKORY, NORTH CAROLINA

On April 8, 1968, Mrs, JEAN CHRISTENBURY, 202
27th Street, Southwest, Hickory, North Carolina, advised
she is the mother of RONNIE CHRISTENBURG, who left home
on April 2, 1968, leaving no word as to his whereabouts,
She said in the past RONNIE has associated with JOHN POWELL,
who lives in Burke County, North Carolina, and that on
April 2, 1968, POWELL jumped from the courthouse in
Morganton, North Carolina, where he was to be tried for
drunk driving and hit and run.

On April 9, 1968, Deputy Sheriff GERAID POTEAT,
Sheriff's Office, Morganton, North Carolina, advised that
JOHN POWELL did jump and run from the courthouse on
April 2, 1968, and his whereabouts are unknown.
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